

## **AGE Fees for 2025**

Fees are payable one term in advance. Please make payment to the AGE bank account - 06 0193 0748356 00 and identify payment using your child's first and last name in the Code and Reference sections. Thank you.

	Cost	
Application fee	The application fee is to be paid at the time the application to enrol is submitted. Approval to enrol is contingent on the approval of the Advisory Board. Payment of the application fee does not presume that enrolment will be granted.	\$250.00 (non-refundable one- off payment)
Enrolment fee	The enrolment fee is to be paid at the time the enrolment agreement is submitted.	\$750.00 (non-refundable one- off payment)
Bond	Upon acceptance of enrolment, this bond must be paid to the school. This is refunded when the student leaves AGE, providing the required notice period of one term has been given and any monies owing settled.	\$2,500.00 (refundable one- off payment)

Type of provision ↓	Per term	Per annum		
Full-time enrolment fees				
Primary 1 & Primary 2	\$5,407.50 per term	\$21,630 per annum *		
Primary3&Junior1	\$5,813.00 per term	\$23,252 per annum *		
Junior2&Junior3	\$6,083.50 per term	\$24,334 per annum*		
Senior1	\$6,353.75 per term	\$25,415 per annum *		
Senior2&Senior3	\$6,730.50 per term	\$26,922 per annum *		
	To fund ongoing capital works, replacements, and development within the school.			
Capital Contribution Levy	\$287.50 per term	\$1150 per annum		
Activity, Stationery and Resource Fee	\$687.50 per term	\$2750 per annum		

<sup>\*</sup>Discount of 1% applied if paid in full for the year before 24<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

## **Sibling Discount**

A discount of 2.5% per term / 7.5% per annum off full-time enrolment fees only, is given to the third sibling (and successive children).